Keeley Ladlow

From: Licensing
Sent: 22 June 2022 09:16

To: Keeley Ladlow
Subject: L —

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Hi Keeley

Please see below complaint

Thank you
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Sent: 21 June 2022 21:08

To: Health, Env <Env.Health@rotherham.gov.uk>; Licensing <Licensing@rotherham.gov.uk>
Cc:

Subject: Ref North Anston WMC

Some people who received this message don't often get email from m.rose@mecractive.com. Learn why this is important

Good Evening,

| am emailing to report more street fighting at the WMC at Main Street North Anston.
This was last evening, the 20" June at around 10pm. The fight continued for approx. 30 Mins when the group
dispersed. Shortly before police arrived on the scene.

We are having regular fights which mean we cannot go outside our own houses whenever there are groups drinking
up and down the street and have to clear the debris up afterwards to prevent dogs and children walking through
broken bottles and drug use paraphernalia.
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Date: Tuesday, 14 June 2022 at 18:44
To: "env.health@rotherham.gov.uk" <env.health@rotherham.gov.uk>

Subject:_ Ref North Anston WMC

Good evening,

I’'ve been asked to chase this by some residents as they are getting concerned as no responses are being received by
anyone from Licensing or Environmental health. Police are recommending contacting licencing but no one has
received a response to any messages there.

They are concerned that the WMC is being allowed to go back to the disruptive ways and the bottles thrown along
the street and in to the Frith House gardens, along with dangerous driving where cars are mounting kerbs at speed
is getting worse again.

There is a big concern over the impending market/car boot sale on this Sunday. The local residents are very
concerned about the proposed disruption that will now be late night and early morning.

No one believes that there is a licence for this, (looking at the RMBC guidance we cannot see how a licence can be
obtained as the WMC cannot fulfil the guidance).

This comes off the back off the evening of the 31 where a street fight ensued on Main street after a group came
out of the club and a female was heard shouting that she was going to stab someone. Police did attend on that
occasion and dealt with it.

Kind regards,

From:
31 May 2022 at 11:21

To: "env.health@rotherham.gov.uk" <env.health@rotherham.gov.uk>
Subject:_ef North Anston WMC

Good Morning-

Thanks for your follow up letter regarding the WMC.

It appears that some of the messages I've sent to licensing aren’t getting though to you or your team.
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We still have a problem with minor anti-social behaviour in that there is persistent dangerous driving, likely after
drinking as people leave the club.

The patrons throw their empty bottles on the street. Glass bottles dumped are a persistent problem with people
when they are in the smoking area out front.

| will endeavour to start a diary sheet, it is just more days than not that we are cleaning bottles up from the road as
we walk towards the club in a morning.

The biggest issue we have coming up is that the club is now advertising, they are holding a weekly car boot sale in
the car park, setting up from 7.30am on a Sunday morning.
Starting from the 19" June.

We have raised this and | have also sent a message to—when no replies were received

from licensing.

A number of the local residents have discussed and done some background reading and from what we can
understand, reading the rules on car boot sales, there needs to be a licence granted and a fee paid to RMBC of £100
each time.

There also needs to be sufficient car parking provided.

None of this is in place so far as we know and we have real concerns and believe that this is not appropriate in a
residential area.

Apologies for being negative but it seems like I've become the spokesperson for a number of residents who are
afraid to speak up.

Happy to chat at any time,

All the best,
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